Interest Payment Days shall be on June 18lhand December 18lheach year. If the interest payment day is not 
a banking day, the interest payment shall be made on the following banking day. 

The Bonds are nominated in euros (EUR). The nominal value of the Bonds is 1000 EUR. 

The total value of the issued Bonds is EUR 6 500 000 (six million and five hundred thousand euros) in 
nominal value. The total number of the Bonds issued is 6500 (six thousand five hundred). 

The Issuer has the right to redeem the Bonds early on early redemption date at a redemption price (i.e. 
nominal value of a Bond and accrued interest). Early redemption date can be any interest payment day 
starting from the June 18th2008. Investor has the right to sell the Bonds back to the Issuer on June 18lh2009

[...]

The duties of an 
arranger and a payment agent are performed by AS SEB Pank. 

The subscription period of Bonds commenced June 7, 2007 and ended at 12 p.m. (Estonian time) on June 
11, 2007. The total volume of the Bond issue in its nominal value was EUR 6 500 000 (six million and five 
hundred thousand euros). The issue price of a Bond was EUR 1000 (one thousand euros). 

The Bonds shall be listed in the bond list of the Tallinn Stock Exchange in accordance with a respective 
decision of the listing committee within three months as of submission of the listing application by the

[...]

arranger and a payment agent are performed by AS SEB Pank. 

The subscription period of Bonds commenced June 7, 2007 and ended at 12 p.m. (Estonian time) on June 
14, 2007. The total volume of the Bond issue in its nominal value was EUR 6 500 000 (six million and five 
hundred thousand euros) and 6500 (six thousand five hundred) Bonds were issued. The issue price of a 
Bond was EUR 1000 (one thousand euros). 

The Issuer has the right to redeem Bonds early on early redemption date at redemption price (nominal 
value of a Bond plus accrued interest). Early redemption date can be any interest payment day since June

[...]

pangapäev, makstakse intressi järgneval pangapäeval. 

Võlakirjad on emiteeritud nomineerituna eurodes (EUR). Võlakirja nominaalväärtus on ä EUR 1000 
(tuhat eurot). 

Võlakirjade väljalaske kogumaht nominaalväärtuses on EUR 6 500 000 (kuus miljonit viissada tuhat 
eurot) ning kokku emiteeriti 6 500 (kuus tuhat viissada) võlakirja. 

Võlakirjad on registreeritud Eesti väärtpaberite keskregistris 18. juunil 2007.a, võlakirjade ISIN kood 
on EE3300091123. 

Emissioon 

Võlakirjade esmalevitamist viidi läbi otsepakkumise (private placement) korras. Võlakirjade emissiooni